1976 Kansas City Chiefs REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

4 10 0
Pct Yards Had Pct
Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
Livingston 321 166 51.7 2393 17 77 18 5.3
Adams 54 25 46.3 458 4 72 5 7.4
Nott 11 4 364 58 0 22 0 0.0
Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
Lane 162 554 34 25 3 Reardon
Podolak 79 382 4.8 29 2 Lynch
Green 58 257 44 27 1 Gray
Reamon 88 208 24 25 1 Lanier
Livingston 40 167 4.2 25 1 Barbaro
Marshall 5 94 18.8 52 0 Collier
White 2 24 120 24 0 Elrod
Receiving: Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
Lane 65 805 124 44 1 Estes
White 46 666 14.5 72 8 Paul
Marshall 31 522 16.8 69 6 Maddox
Brunson 25 598 239 77 4 Lee
Masters 12 156 13.0 50 2 Wolf
Reamon 5 47 9.4 24 0 Gray
Green 4 27 6.8 12 0 Young
Podolak 3 36 12.0 13 0
Punt Returns: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
Brunson 23 343 14.9 54 0 Stenerud
Andrews 3 35 11.7 35 0 White
Marshall
Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Lane
Williams 27 726  26.9 43 0 Brunson
Reamon 24 544 227 43 0 Podolak
Harrison 12 312  26.0 44 0 Masters

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
5 9 0
Pct Avg.
Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
56 7.5 144 705 35.0
93 85 183 621 4.0
00 53 145 544 00
Int Yards Avg Long TD
7 98 140 30 1
3 10 33 10 O
2 24 120 14 0
2 19 95 13 0
2 32 16.0 16 O
2 6 3.0 6 O
2 8 40 4 0
No.
4.0
25
2.0
15
15
1.0
0.5
Rec Rush Ret
TD TD TD 2PT SAF XP FG
0 0 0 0 0 23 14
8 0 0 0 0O O 0
6 0 0 0 0O O 0
1 3 0 0 0O O 0
2 2 0 0 0O O 0
0 2 0 0 0O O 0
1 1 0 0 0O O 0

TOTAL
65
48
36
24
24
12
12



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

236
98
111

27

469
1726
3.7

387
195
50.4
2909
39

267
2642

6.2
14.92

4368
39.51
60.49

895

4.9

23
403

Replay
16.9

7.9
19

33.5
123.3

27.6
13.9

50.4
207.8

2.8

19.1
188.7

312

63.9

1.6

Actual

19.6
7.4

10.9
14

35.6
133.8
3.8

29.9
16.4

54.7
235.9

26.7
209.2

6.4
14.4

343
39
61

68.5

1.2
17.4

0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

84
3418
40.7

27
381
141

76
1727

22.7

113

930

24
18

245
30

21

23

14

31
45.2

Replay

6
2441

1.9
27.2

54
123.4

8.1
66.4

1.7
1.3

17.5
2.1

0.6

15
0.1
1.6

2.2

Actual

4.9
199.4

41.1

2.4
30.6
12.6

4.6
109.9

23.7

6.9
56.4

2.3
11

20.7
2.4

1.3
11

1.9
0.1

15
2.7
55.3



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

332
168

133
31

532
2940
55

402
237
59
2689
13
74
2615
6.3
11.35

5555
52.93
47.07

947

5.9

22
230

Replay

23.7
12

9.5
2.2

38
210

28.7
16.9

59
1921
0.9

5.3
186.8

396.8

67.6

1.6

Actual

22.1
11.5

9.4
11

39.6
204.4
5.2

26.8
154

57.3
191.7
1.6

13.4
178.3

6.3
12.5

382.6
53.4
46.6

68

5.6

1.6
115

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

68
2527
37.2

43
322
7.5

47
1075
22.9

99
764

21
14

387
44

16
27

42

27
37
73

Replay

4.9
180.5

3.1
23

3.4
76.8

7.1
54.6

27.6
3.1
11

1.9
0.2

1.9
2.6

Actual

4.6
178.6

39.1

2.8
26.9
9.6
0.1

3.9
90.2

23
0

6.3
54.4

2.5
14

26.9
3.6
1.7
1.8
0.1
3.1

0.6
1.3
50



