

1976 Kansas City Chiefs

**REPLAY**

Won	Loss	Tie
4	10	0

**ACTUAL**

Won	Loss	Tie
5	9	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Livingston	321	166	51.7	2393	17	77	18	5.3	5.6	7.5	14.4	70.5	35.0		
Adams	54	25	46.3	458	4	72	5	7.4	9.3	8.5	18.3	62.1	4.0		
Nott	11	4	36.4	58	0	22	0	0.0	0.0	5.3	14.5	54.4	0.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Podolak	79	382	4.8	29	2	Lynch	3	10	3.3	10	0
Green	58	257	4.4	27	1	Gray	2	24	12.0	14	0
Reamon	88	208	2.4	25	1	Lanier	2	19	9.5	13	0
Livingston	40	167	4.2	25	1	Barbaro	2	32	16.0	16	0
Marshall	5	94	18.8	52	0	Collier	2	6	3.0	6	0
White	2	24	12.0	24	0	Elrod	2	8	4.0	4	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
White	46	666	14.5	72	8	Paul	2.5
Marshall	31	522	16.8	69	6	Maddox	2.0
Brunson	25	598	23.9	77	4	Lee	1.5
Masters	12	156	13.0	50	2	Wolf	1.5
Reamon	5	47	9.4	24	0	Gray	1.0
Green	4	27	6.8	12	0	Young	0.5
Podolak	3	36	12.0	13	0		



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
							TD	TD	TD					
Brunson	23	343	14.9	54	0	Stenerud	0	0	0	0	0	23	14	65
Andrews	3	35	11.7	35	0	White	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	48
						Marshall	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
						Lane	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Brunson	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Podolak	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	12
						Masters	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	12

**Kickoff Returns**

No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	
Williams	27	726	26.9	43	0
Reamon	24	544	22.7	43	0
Harrison	12	312	26.0	44	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	<b>236</b>	16.9	19.6	Punts	<b>84</b>	6	4.9
Rushing	<b>98</b>	7	7.4	Yards Punted	<b>3418</b>	244.1	199.4
Passing	<b>111</b>	7.9	10.9	Average Yards Per Punt	40.7		41.1
Penalty	<b>27</b>	1.9	1.4				
Rushes	<b>469</b>	33.5	35.6	Punt Returns	<b>27</b>	1.9	2.4
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>1726</b>	123.3	133.8	Yards Returned	<b>381</b>	27.2	30.6
Average Gain	3.7		3.8	Average Yards Per Return	14.1		12.6
				Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0
Passes Attempted	<b>387</b>	27.6	29.9	Kickoff Returns	<b>76</b>	5.4	4.6
Completed	<b>195</b>	13.9	16.4	Yards Returned	<b>1727</b>	123.4	109.9
Percent Completed	50.4	50.4	54.7	Average Yards Per Return	22.7		23.7
Total Yards Gained	<b>2909</b>	207.8	235.9	Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0
Passer Tackled	<b>39</b>	2.8	3				
Yards Lost	<b>267</b>	19.1	26.7	Penalties	<b>113</b>	8.1	6.9
Net Yards Gained	2642	188.7	209.2	Yards Penalized	<b>930</b>	66.4	56.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6.2		6.4				
Yards Gained Per Completion	14.92		14.4	Fumbles	<b>24</b>	1.7	2.3
				Lost	<b>18</b>	1.3	1.1
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4368	312	343	Total Points Scored	<b>245</b>	17.5	20.7
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	39.51		39	Touchdowns (Total)	<b>30</b>	2.1	2.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	60.49		61	Touchdowns Rushing	<b>8</b>	0.6	1.3
				Touchdowns Passing	<b>21</b>	1.5	1.1
Ball Control Plays	895	63.9	68.5	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>1</b>	0.1	0
Average Gain (Net)	4.9		5	*Extra Points	<b>23</b>	1.6	1.9
				Safeties	<b>0</b>	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	<b>14</b>	1	1.5
Had Intercepted	<b>23</b>	1.6	1.2	Field Goal Attempts	<b>31</b>	2.2	2.7
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>403</b>		17.4	Percent Successful	45.2		55.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>3</b>		0.1				

**TEAM DEFENSE**

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	<b>332</b>	23.7	22.1	Punts	<b>68</b>	4.9	4.6
Rushing	<b>168</b>	12	11.5	Yards Punted	<b>2527</b>	180.5	178.6
Passing	<b>133</b>	9.5	9.4	Average Yards Per Punt	37.2		39.1
Penalty	<b>31</b>	2.2	1.1				
Rushes	<b>532</b>	38	39.6	Punt Returns	<b>43</b>	3.1	2.8
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>2940</b>	210	204.4	Yards Returned	<b>322</b>	23	26.9
Average Gain	5.5		5.2	Average Yards Per Return	7.5		9.6
				Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0.1
Passes Attempted	<b>402</b>	28.7	26.8	Kickoff Returns	<b>47</b>	3.4	3.9
Completed	<b>237</b>	16.9	15.4	Yards Returned	<b>1075</b>	76.8	90.2
Percent Completed	59	59	57.3	Average Yards Per Return	22.9		23
Total Yards Gained	<b>2689</b>	192.1	191.7	Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0
Passer Tackled	<b>13</b>	0.9	1.6				
Yards Lost	<b>74</b>	5.3	13.4	Penalties	<b>99</b>	7.1	6.3
Net Yards Gained	2615	186.8	178.3	Yards Penalized	<b>764</b>	54.6	54.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6.3		6.3				
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.35		12.5	Fumbles	<b>21</b>	1.5	2.5
				Lost	<b>14</b>	1	1.4
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5555	396.8	382.6	Total Points Scored	<b>387</b>	27.6	26.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	52.93		53.4	Touchdowns (Total)	<b>44</b>	3.1	3.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	47.07		46.6	Touchdowns Rushing	<b>16</b>	1.1	1.7
Ball Control Plays	947	67.6	68	Touchdowns Passing	<b>27</b>	1.9	1.8
Average Gain (Net)	5.9		5.6	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>3</b>	0.2	0.1
				*Extra Points	<b>42</b>	3	3.1
Interceptions				Safeties	<b>0</b>	0	0
Had Intercepted	<b>22</b>	1.6	1.6	Field Goals	<b>27</b>	1.9	0.6
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>230</b>		11.5	Field Goal Attempts	<b>37</b>	2.6	1.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>1</b>		0	Percent Successful	73		50